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Description
# | Scope
1 | Faculty Faculty of Dental Sciences, SGT University, Gurugram
5 |Name of Academic Club Innova8 Oral Health Care/Public Health Dentistry
3 | Title of the Event/Activity Academic cum Field Visit at PHC Daulatabad
- = th -
4 | Objective of the event To sensitize BDS 4™ students regarding PHC set-up and
functioning of all the departments
5 | Date — Time/Duration 4 April 2025
09:30 am -1:30 pm
6 | Place/Venue PHC Daulatabad
Name of Faculty Coordinator Dr Navodita Jamwal (Assistant Professor)
) Miss Isha Dogra
8 | Name of St t . .
Organizer(sligllen > Miss Muskan Juneja
Miss Varushi
. * Innova8 Oral Health Care Academic Club, constituted under
9 rief Repart of the event ™ : o :
ST BeRaL g Wty the Department of Public Health Dentistry, organized
academic cum field visit at PHC Daulatabad on 4 April
2025 from 09:30 am -1:30 pm.
This visit was a part of Annual Field Visit Project of BDS
Final Year and a part of Month-long celebration of World
Oral Health Day 2025.
The visit was insightful as students were able to understand
about the Primary Health care set -up, where they interacted
with the primary healthcare workers to have an idea regarding
treatment/facilities provided at the centre.
The students ended the day pleasantly by asking questions
regarding importance of establishment of Primary Health
Centres at community level.
11 Eﬁgeftfd 8“60%719 S ent Students learnt about
understood by the students 1. Primary health Centre set-up
2. National Health Programs
3. Health Education and Promotion
T2 [ Suggestions/Remarks




* 1List of Students Participated

S.No Registration No
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210210001
210210002
210210003
210210004
210210005
210210006
210210007
210210008
210210009
210210010
210210011
210210012
210210013
210210014
210210015
210210016
210210017
210210018
210210019
210210020
210210021
210210022
210210023
210210024
210210025
210210026
210210027
210210028
210210029
210210030
210210031
210210032
210210033
210210034
210210035
210210037
210210038
210210039
210210040
210210041
210210042
210210043
210210044
210210045
210210046
210210047
210210048
210210049
210210051
210210052
210210053
210210054
210210056
210210057
210210058
210210059
210210060
210210061

Student Name

BHAWANA
MUSKAN

HARSH SAINI
PRIYANKA JAIN
HARKISH TREHAN
SIMRAN

DIYA BASHERA
DRISH TANDON
GEHA YADAV

PRIYAKSHREE HANDIQUE

YASHIKA YADAV
ANJALI PATHAK
KOMAL

KANIKA GAHLOT
UJJWAL

GURSIMER KAUR
LISHA

KAVYA SIVAKUMAR
ANJALI RANA
ANNU

SIMY

PRIYANSHI MALHOTRA
VYOMIKA JASPAL
LEEZA

ASTHA JHA

ALAN ABY
HARSHITA KAUSHIK
YASHIKA JAIN
PRIYANSHI

SRISTI TIWARI
ASHWINI

SHWETA GAUTAM
SAMIKSHA SWAIN
DIKSHA BHASKAR
KOMAL YADAV
ANIL KUMAR
PARISHI RAO
ASAWARI MITTAL
VIPIN KAUSHIK
NEHA DEVATWAL
JUHI RUTH SINHA
DIVYANSHI KUSUM
ISHITA YADAV

MD WASIM AKRAM
RAKSHAT

ANJALI

SAKSHI GUPTA
NISHANT YADAV
RAGGAYATRI CHAKMA
GEET SARIN

DIYA

SHREYA GOEL
AARUSHI SHARMA
JAYESH GAUTAM
PARTH VIKAS RAO
YASH SINGH
SANDHYA SHARMA
DIVYANI SAMBYAL




210210065
210210066
210210067
200210022
200210073

PRIYANSHI MANGLA
ANKUSH GUPTA

NISHA
JAYA YADAV '62020 - Batch)
ZAHEER KHAN (2020 - Batch)

*2 Add photographs with captions (Total 7 photographs including 2 geo tagged)
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Introduction about Primary Healthcare Set-up
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Tikampur, Haryana, India
* Fxrr+gm3, Sector 103, Tikampur, Haryana 122006, India

Lat 28.491308° Long 76.991713°
04/04/2025 11:35 AM GMT +05:30

BDS 4™ Year students gaining knowledge about National Health Programs in India
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DENTAL SCIENCES

WORLD ORAL HEALTH DAY 2025 /‘
MONTH LONG ACTIVITIES /

ACADEMIC-CUM FIELD VISIT
"

PRIMARY HEALTHCARE CENTRE, DAULTABAD, GURUGRAM
For BDS 4th Vear Students




Advisor / Co-advisor Name:

Dr. Charu Khurana- ADVISOR

Dr. Surbhi Priyadarshi- CO-ADVISOR
Dr Navodita Jamwal - CO-ADVISOR

Date:04-04-2025




